

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 25, 2019

MS. JANINA ROSE Q. CORPUZ

People Dynamics, Inc.
Unit 502 OMM Citra Building,
San Miguel Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Dear Ms. Corpuz:

We are pleased to inform you that the project "Administration of Psychometric Exams for DBM Applicants and Employees" is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Five Hundred Pesps (P395,500.00).

Based on evaluation of your submitted documents, the Administrative Service finds your submission as the single calculated and responsive quotation for the said project.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

THEA MARIE CORINNE F. PALARCA

Director IV, Administrative Service

- Received by 300N Briana Marie Enelo people Ryramico Inc

OCT 07 2019



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 25, 2019

MS. JANINA ROSE Q. CORPUZ
People Dynamics, Inc.
Unit 502 OMM Citra Building,
San Miguel Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Dear Ms. Corpuz:

Per attached Purchase Order No. **2019-126**, we hereby notify you that your Office may proceed with the delivery of the project "Administration of Psychametric Exams for DBM Applicants and Employees", upon receipt and acceptance of this Notice.

In this regard, your Office shall coordinate with our Procurement Management Division to ensure compliance with the item/service specification, and the terms stated at the back of the Purchase Order.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

THEA MARIE CORINNE F. PALARCA

OCT 30 2019

Conforme / Date



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA Telefax Ng. 7354979

		PURCHA	SE ORDER NO.	2019-126			
Supplier:		People Dynamics, Inc.	September 25, 2019				
			Mode of Procur	ement:Small Value	Procurement		
Address:		Unit S02 OMM Citra Building,					
		San Miguel Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City	*				
TIN:	0.5%	19 (1997)		8			
Geatleme	en:						
		Please deliver the article(s) product(s)/supplies/m	aterials listed below	priced in accordant	ce with your Price Quotation,	subject to the	
		Terms and Conditions enumerated at the back her	reof:				
Place of Delivery: DBM Bldg III or any place as Instructed by the DBM		Delivery Terin: November 4, 2019 to December 31, 2019					
Date of De	elivery: Ni	ovember 4, 2019 to Orcember 31, 2019	Payment Yerm: U	pon acceptance and:	submission of complete billing do	ocuments	
1		1,22	-1				
Stock							
No.	Unit	Item and Description /Specification	on	Quantity	Unit Cost	AMOUNT	
		Provision of Services for the Administration of Psychometric Exam:					
		for OBM Applicants and Employees					
		Conduct of Paper and Pencil Examination	:				
			21				
	bax	Entry Level Exams		40	P1,350.00	P54,000.00	
	pax	Non-entry Level Exams		50	1 1,350.00	P67,500.00	
	pax	Supervisory/Managerial/Executive Level Exams	ì	80	P2,800:00	₽224,000.00	
	units	Travel Expenses***		5	P10,000.00	₱50,000.00	
			ì	3			
1		Note:	550005000				
		 The quantity/units are for bidding purposes only. In the junglementation of the contract, the quantity/units that 					
		may increase/decrease as the need arises provided it will ABC.					
		2. *** Payment shall be based on actual travels and allo	wable expenses				
		3. The above quoted price is inclusive of all costs and ap					
		* nothing follows *					
(Total An	nount in				-		
		inety Five Thousand Five Hundred Pesos only				P395,500.00	
		make the full delivery within the time specified above, a p	i	(30) oF			
Carrier Land		121.0W	9.0	v	ery trirly yours,		
		Dian Mar Coach			16011		
ć	Conforme	b 4 th 1			THEA MARTE CORINNE	F. PALARCA	
		Pron Mon Carl Prople Dynn by Signatur 10 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18			Director IV, Administra		
		Signatur(\per\Pri\per\Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	5/2		Authorized Of	94	
		001 00 1013	_		{Representing En	d User)	
		Date					
Funds Availability Certified by:			OS No:	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10			
		· (H	-	Amount: 7/3/3,500-			
		JEFFRE TOTAL BLANDE	Date: -	10/0/	119		
//Original co	ne to the	OIC - Accountiffs Division Supplier's Conforce V		9/8 9/7	<u> </u>		
		pply and Property Section for file			•(0)		
//COA Audii		26 •0					

TERMS AND CONDITIONS (PURCHASE ORDER)

- ALL PRICES QUOTED HEREIN ARE VALID. BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS.
 FROM DAYE OF OPOCIATION.
- AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of his supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with selectule, quality and specifications of the award and purchase order (PO). Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the Next Lowest Responsive Proposal, as determined by the OBM Bids and Awards Committee and approved by the Secretary of Bodget and Management : or his duly authorized representative.
- 3. The Goods shall only be delivered by the Supplier at the Property Section, General Services Division of the Procuring entity's Administrative Service Incated at Ground Floor, DBM Bldg. III., Gen. Saleno St., San Miguel, Manila from Manday to Thursday: 8:00 am-3:00 pm and Friday: 8:00 am-12 noon on the date of delivery as indicated in PO.

Moreover, the delivery schedule as indicated in the PO may be modified at the option of the Promising Entity, with prior due notice, written or verbal, to the Supplier.

- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a panchase order but failed to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, he shall be extended a maximum period of fifteen (15) calendar days to make good his delivery. Thereafter if AWARDEE has not completed delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered holance withdrawa from that AWARDEE, without prejudice to the imposition of liquidated damages. The DBM shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for his disqualification from failure bids of the same or all items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sametions as prescribed under R.A. 9184 and its IRR.
- 5. The Goods delivered are accepted by the Procuring Entity as to quantity only. However, inspection as to the Goods' compliance with the technical specifications, and its order and condition, will be done in the presence of the representatives of both Supplier and Procuring Entity within three (3) working days from the date of delivery upon prior due notice, written or verbal, to the authorize representative of the Supplier. The inspection will push through as scheduled even in the absence of the Supplier's representative, if the latter was duly notified. In which case, the results of the inspection conducted by the Procuring Entity shall be final and binding upon the Supplier.
- 6. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s) /item(s) so ontered and shall be, if applicable, subject to figuidated damages and to the terms and conditions prescribed under item 4 hereof.
- 7. Supplier shall guarantee the deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s) product(s) that may be discovered by the DBM within seven (7) working days after acceptance of the same shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) working days or until stocks are available upon receipt of a witten notice. Beyond the said time frame, defective units will be picked up by the supplier for assessment.
- A penalty of one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion for everyday of delay.

The maximum deduction shall be ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract. Once the cumulative emount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring entity shall rescind the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it. The Procuring Entity may also rescind the contract and impose 10% of the amount of the contract as liquidated damages, upon non-performance by the Supplier of any of its obligations under the contract

The imposition of figuratios diamages in all instances shall be automatic, except upon prior request for extension and approval detect by the Proming Entity before the scheduled delivery date. Any request for extension not acted upon before delivery date shall be considered denied.

- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account
- 10. The technical specifications, bid proposal and other documents required from the AWARDEF shall-form part of this Parchase Order.

Accepted By:

·

OCT 30 2019

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY OF MANILA () S.

AWARDEE